

2121 Western Ave.Suite A3, Las Vegas,Nevada 89102 Ph: (702) 431-6161/Fax: (702) 522-8591

www.mcdermottfuneralservice.com

General Price List

These prices are effective September 21, 2022 and are subject to change without notice. \$10 State Funeral Board Fee added to all Packages

We are committed to serving you with the utmost regard for your family. This price list reflects our commitment to provide consumer information to those that we are privileged to serve. The goods and services show below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items that you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. DUE TO THE COVID PANDEMIC, TIME FRAMES MAY BE EXTENDED DUE TO DELAYS OUTSIDE OUR CONTROL.

DELAYS OUTSIDE OUR CONTROL.	
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Overhead\$2,49	5
Our services include: conducting the arrangement conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for Direct Cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains. The fe also included in our charges for Platinum Burial, Traditional Burial, Veteran's Burial, Traditional Cremation, Memorial Cremation, Veteran's Cremation, and Concierge Cremations.))
Embalming\$9	95
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral w viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a Direct Cremation or Immediate Burial.	ith
Other Preparation of Remains:	
Dressing, casketing, hairstyling, and/or cosmetizing of Deceased\$3	50
Bathing and handling of Deceased (Minimal Preparation for ID Viewings)	
Special Care of Autopsied Remains\$3	
Restorative art (Per hour, when requested)	
Refrigeration (Additional \$25 per day after 10 days)\$1	50
Transportation: Transfer of Remains from place of death to our facility (within 30-mile radius - \$5 per loaded mile after 30 miles)	350 350 350
Use of Equipment and Staff for Off-Site Funeral or Memorial Service\$7	
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service\$7	
Use of Facilities and Staff after 5pm (On-Site or Off-Site - Per Hour/FULL Hours ONLY)	0*
*(\$500 Flat Fee added for Saturday or Sunday Services if McDermott's Staff is to be present) Use of Facilities and Staff for AS-IS ID Viewings (15 minutes with a MAXIMUM of 10 people)	50
Use of Prep Room (for any usage other than by McDermott's Staff – i.e.: autopsy, family dressing, etc.)	
Forwarding Remains to another Funeral Home\$1,49	5*
Our charge includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff, removal of remains, embalming or other preparation of remains (if relevant), shipping container and transportation to local airport or other place of shipment within 30-mile radius (EXCLUDES shipping charges and, if necessary, shipping container at tax on shipping container). This charge does NOT include any funeral services or visitation. This charge applies to shipment within the United States only (Includes Hawaii & Alaska). *(\$1,995 for International Forwarding – NOT including: shipping charges, shipping container & tax, casket & tax, Consulate/Translation fees, Viewings Services)	S
Receiving Remains from another Funeral Home\$99) 5
Our charge includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff and transportation from local airport or other shipping destination with 30 mile radius. (This charge does NOT include any funeral services or visitation.)	

Our charge for Direct Cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains (within 30 mile radius), refrigeration, transportation to the Crematory and the Crematory fee, arrangement conference at McDermott's or by phone with the necessary documents being sent via email to the Legal Next-of-Kin/Representative for electronic signatures and initials, plus the temporary plastic container. This charge does include the necessary authorizations. It DOES NOT include any funeral services, visitation, ID Viewing, Death Certificates, Death Certificate Processing Fee, or \$10 State Funeral Board fee. If you want to arrange a Direct Cremation, you can use an Alternative Container. Alternative Containers encase the

Direct Cremation*......\$875 to \$5,770

body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is a cardboard container suitable for identification purposes. No Discounts available with Direct Cremation.

- A. Direct Cremation with alternative container provided by Purchaser......\$875
- B. Direct Cremation with alternative container provided by McDermott's.....\$895
- C. Direct Cremation with Cremation Casket selected from our facility.......\$875 (plus Casket & tax on Casket)

Concierge Cremation*......\$975 to \$5,970

Our charge for Concierge Cremation (Direct Cremation without ceremony) includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains (within 30 mile radius), refrigeration, transportation to the Crematory and the Crematory fee, arrangement conference at residence of legal Next-of-Kin or their representative (arrangement conference will take place at McDermott's if requested) or by phone with the necessary documents being sent via email to the Legal Next-of-Kin/Representative for electronic signatures and initials, the temporary plastic container (or filling whatever appropriate urn(s)/jewelry provided by family), Death Certificate Processing Fee, one (1) Death Certificate, one (1) ID Viewing (if requested), and delivery of cremated remains and Death Certificates locally. (Additional shipping charges apply for USPS Express Mailing). This charge includes the necessary authorizations. It DOES NOT include any funeral services or visitation (outside of the one (1) ID Viewing (if requested). If you want to arrange a Concierge Cremation, a rigid Alternative Container must be used. Alternative Containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composite materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is a cardboard container suitable for identification purposes.

- D. Concierge Cremation with alternative container provided by Purchaser\$975
- E. Concierge Cremation with alternative container provided by McDermott's\$995
- F. Concierge Cremation with Cremation Casket selected from our facility\$975 (plus Casket & Tax on casket)

Memorial Cremation* \$2,175 to \$8,975 Traditional Cremation* \$3,175 to \$8,975

Our charge for **MEMORIAL CREMATION** (Concierge Cremation <u>WITH</u> ceremony) includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains (within 30 mile radius), refrigeration, transportation to the Crematory and the Crematory fee, arrangement conference at residence of legal Next-of-Kin or their representative (arrangement conference will take place at McDermott's if requested) or by phone with the necessary documents being sent via email to the Legal Next-of-Kin/Representative for electronic signatures and initials, the temporary plastic container (or filling whatever appropriate urn(s)/jewelry provided by family), Death Certificate Processing Fee, one (1) Death Certificate, one (1) ID Viewing (if requested), and delivery of cremated remains and Death Certificates locally. (Additional shipping charges apply for USPS Express Mailing). This charge includes the necessary authorizations. It also includes funeral services. **TRADITIONAL CREMATION** is a Memorial Cremation PLUS the following: embalming, dressing, cosmetics, rental casket and insert, visitation (outside of the one (1) ID Viewing, if requested) is ONLY available with the Traditional Cremation Package at either McDermott's, one of our off-site venues**, the family's church, or another appropriate location of the family's choosing (i.e.: their home, an outside event space, etc.) for up to 8 hours (depending on the venue chosen). **MEET Las Vegas services also include: 20 parking passes (NOT available on holidays or if "special events" are scheduled in area), bottled water (1.5 bottles per attendee), projection display (if requested), and door person at venue. If you want to arrange a Memorial Cremation or Traditional Cremation, a rigid Alternative Container must be used. Alternative Containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composite materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is a cardboard container suitable for identification purposes.

- A. Memorial Cremation (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with alternative container provided by Purchaser\$2,175 \$750 per additional hour for any pkg.-8 hr. MAX)
- B. Memorial Cremation (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with alternative container provided by McDermott's\$2,195
- C. \$750 per additional hour for any pkg.-8 hr. MAX)
- D. Traditional Cremation (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with alternative container provided by Purchaser\$3,175
- E. \$750 per additional hour for any pkg.-8 hr. MAX)
- F. Traditional Cremation (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with alternative container provided by McDermott's.....\$3,195
- G. \$750 per additional hour for any pkg.-8 hr. MAX)
- H. Traditional Cremation (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with cremation casket provided by Purchaser.....\$3,175
- I. \$750 per additional hour for any pkg.-8 hr. MAX)
- J. Traditional Cremation (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with cremation casket purchased from McDermott's......\$3,175

\$750 per additional hour for any pkg.-8 hr. MAX).

(Plus Casket and tax on casket)

Our charge for Traditional Burial includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains (within 30 mile radius), refrigeration, arrangement conference at residence of legal Next-of-Kin or their representative (arrangement conference will take place at McDermott's if requested) or by phone with the necessary documents being sent via email to the Legal Next-of-Kin/Representative for electronic signatures and initials, Death Certificate Processing Fee, one (1) Death Certificate, one (1) ID Viewing (if requested), delivery to, and coordination with, your local cemetery of choice (within 30 mile radius). This charge includes the necessary authorizations. It also includes the following: embalming, dressing, cosmetics, visitation (outside of the one (1) ID Viewing, if requested) which is ONLY available at either McDermott's, one of our off-site venues**, the family's church, or another appropriate location of the family's choosing (i.e.: their home, an outside event space, etc.) for up to 8 hours (depending on the venue chosen). **MEET Las Vegas services also include: 20

door person at venue.	
A. Traditional Burial (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with casket provided by Purchaser	\$3,195
B. \$750 per additional hour for any pkg8 hr. MAX)	
C. Traditional Burial (Up to 100 People for up to 2 Hours) with casket selected from McDermott's\$3,195 (+Cask	(et & tax on casket)
D. \$750 per additional hour for any pkg8 hr. MAX)	
Immediate Burials*\$1	1.495 to \$10.390
Our charge for Immediate Burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of Funeral Director and staff, removal of remains from	
30 mile radius), refrigeration, and transport to local cemetery (within 30 mile radius). This charge includes the necessary authorizations.	piaco oi acaai (iiiaiii
A. Immediate Burial with casket provided by Purchaser	\$1.495
B. Immediate Burial with casket selected from McDermott's\$1,495 (plus chosen	
. / "	outlier at tax on sucher,
Merchandise (State sales tax to be added to all merchandise):	
Caskets/Alternative Containers	\$20 to \$8,995
(A complete Casket Price List will be provided at Funeral Home)	
Rental Casket	\$795
• Urns	\$30 to \$9,995
Ontional Marchandian and/or Samional	
Optional Merchandise and/or Services:	¢05
In-Home Arrangement	
Death Certificate Processing (Ordering/Pickup/\$2 County "Convenience Charge"/USPS Priority Mail)	
Consulate Documentation (excluding Apostille)	
Obtaining an Apostille (Per Document) (\$95 Apostille charge NOT included)	
Cremation Fee	
Witnessed Cremation (15 Min MAX of 10 People)	
Local Scattering of Cremated Remains (Non-Witnessed)	
Delivery of Cremated Remains (Business hours-30-mile radius)	
Obtaining Permit on Weekend/Holiday	
Clergy Honorarium	
Processing Insurance Assignments	\$750
Overnight Document Mailing	
Delivery of Cremated Remains and preparation/delivery of required documentation to Southern Nevada Veteran's Memorial Cemeter	-
Mailing of Death Certificates (Mandatory if Mailing)	
Processing a Correction to a Death Certificate (\$45 Affidavit charge NOT included)	
Express Mailing of Cremated Remains (US Postal Service – CONTINENTAL US)	
Express Mailing of Cremated Remains (USPS – HI, AK, Guam, Puerto Rico)	\$200
(ALL MAILING WITHIN US ONLY - NO INTERNATIONAL MAILING) Disaster Pouch (Body Bag)	¢os
Obtaining Lock of Hair (If Feasible)	
Obtaining Thumb Prints (If Feasible)	
Storage of Cremated Remains (PER DAY - 30 days from Notification)	
Combination Shipping Container or Airtray (for Casketed Shipping)	
"RUSH" Cremation Fee	
(Cremation to be Completed Within One (1) Working Day of Receipt of Burial Transit Permit. Does NOT Change Time Fran	
Credit Card Processing Fee	3% of Total Charges
Unembalmed Viewings (Identification Viewings, Witnessed Cremations, etc.) for Covid related case	s will NOT ha
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
available until AT LEAST 96 hours after time of passing. Locks of Hair, and Thumb Prints will NOT	be procurea if
death was Covid related.	
*Hospice, US Veteran, or McD Family Discounts available (if eligible). Not applicable to Pre-Arrange	monte Connot
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
be combined. Limit one (1) Discount per arrangement. Charges must be paid in full at time of arrangement.	~
receive any Discounts (unless and Insurance Assignment has been approved). Discounts will NOT	be given after
payment arrangements are finalized. Ask McDermott's Staff for Discount details.	
• •	
Signature of Next of Kin/Informant: Date	ate:

parking passes (NOT available on holidays or if "special events" are scheduled in area), bottled water (1.5 bottles per attendee), projection display (if requested), and